
Provincia Figura Professionale Posizione I 
QUINDICINA Matricola Cognome Nome DATA 

ASSUNZIONE
DATA DI 
NASCITA 

Precedenti 
Attivazioni

AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 465430 BRIGNONE CONCETTA MARIA TERESA 01/12/2020 22/10/1980 0
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 466185 AMOROSO FRANCESCO 16/12/2020 08/12/1990 0
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 381863 DEL POPOLO GIUSY 01/12/2011 08/02/1992 1
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 397535 MAMO ROBERTA 01/07/2013 17/01/1988 1
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 406465 VELLA MICHELE 02/05/2014 24/04/1993 1
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 376487 NITTO MARCELLA 16/07/2011 07/07/1984 2
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 406604 COSTA FRANCESCO 02/05/2014 26/11/1993 2

ANCONA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 439453 DONNINI ALESSANDRO 01/04/2021 18/07/1999 0
ANCONA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 439060 BARULLI MASSIMILIANO 01/07/2020 22/01/1992 1
AREZZO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 357815 FRANCIOLI ANDREA 01/12/2020 08/07/1981 0
AREZZO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 428244 MENICALI ROBERTO 01/07/2020 11/12/1989 1

AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 470470 D'ARCHI MARIA VITTORIA 16/06/2021 05/06/1982 0
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 371114 GRILLO ERNESTO 03/01/2011 01/08/1986 1
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 379884 CHILLO SIMONA 01/10/2011 08/11/1979 1
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 369830 ESPOSITO VLADIMIRO 01/08/2013 21/06/1980 1
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 389978 MARANO ANGELA 01/09/2012 27/10/1989 2
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 393206 SORECA JUMA 01/02/2013 19/03/1976 2
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 337037 PORCARO IDA 01/08/2013 03/05/1982 2
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 311617 QUARANTINI VIRGINIA 03/09/2013 22/08/1986 3
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 386061 DE PASQUALE CIRO 02/05/2012 27/02/1980 4

BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 292688 CAPUTI ALDO 01/06/2011 25/08/1981 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 382298 CARBONE TERESA 02/01/2012 18/04/1983 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 382548 VIVACE ANGELICA 02/01/2012 13/04/1985 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 386084 MORANO MARIA DONATA 02/05/2012 15/10/1987 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 392889 ARBOREA DILETTA 02/01/2013 04/06/1993 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 402962 FIORE LUCIA 02/01/2014 05/06/1980 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 405388 FERRARA ALESSIA 01/04/2014 06/09/1986 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 332377 AMORESE VINCENZO 02/05/2014 14/05/1976 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 406756 MASTROFRANCESCO MARISTELLA 02/05/2014 18/09/1984 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 406719 XAGORARIS GIORGIA 02/05/2014 18/02/1989 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 406740 CORNACCHIA VINCENZO 02/05/2014 04/11/1991 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 407249 VALERIANO MARIANGELA 03/06/2014 13/09/1989 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 13 316815 TOTARO MASSIMO 01/07/2015 03/11/1977 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 14 417057 TANGORRA ROSANNA 01/10/2015 27/09/1986 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 15 320625 CACCAVO LUCIA 02/08/2010 27/11/1980 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 16 367506 PISCITELLI ANGELA 02/08/2010 25/08/1982 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 17 371477 PERSIA ROSA ANTONIA 03/01/2011 10/06/1980 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 18 371049 MAZZOTTA MARCELLA 03/01/2011 04/12/1980 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 19 375681 ANTONACCI VALERIA 02/05/2011 17/06/1982 2
BARI Operatore Corner 20 386137 MILELLA MICHELE 02/05/2012 07/04/1986 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 21 386614 ZITO MARCO 02/07/2012 05/04/1978 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 22 392804 LATERZA STEFANO 02/01/2013 03/02/1984 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 23 311452 DE BELLO FRANCESCO 19/02/2013 30/06/1978 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 24 355978 PONTRANDOLFO FRANCESCO 01/10/2013 25/07/1978 2



BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 25 400199 ANDRIANI GIUSEPPE 01/11/2013 29/07/1982 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 26 319042 DE MARZO FABIO 02/01/2014 11/09/1985 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 27 404939 GALLUZZI SARA 01/03/2014 01/12/1988 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 28 404992 GRECO GIANNI 01/03/2014 02/06/1990 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 29 319920 ZIZZI FRANCESCO 02/05/2014 07/09/1985 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 30 343966 ALBANESE CLAUDIO 02/05/2014 11/03/1988 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 31 407017 DE VINCENZO ANNA 03/06/2014 13/01/1978 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 32 407202 DE MOLA PIETRO 03/06/2014 13/09/1981 2

BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 292688 CAPUTI ALDO 01/06/2011 25/08/1981 1
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 405388 FERRARA ALESSIA 01/04/2014 06/09/1986 1
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 332377 AMORESE VINCENZO 02/05/2014 14/05/1976 1
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 406719 XAGORARIS GIORGIA 02/05/2014 18/02/1989 1
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 320625 CACCAVO LUCIA 02/08/2010 27/11/1980 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 367506 PISCITELLI ANGELA 02/08/2010 25/08/1982 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 368325 FAGGIANI MARGHERITA 02/11/2010 07/08/1978 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 371069 INCHINGOLO GIOVANNA 03/01/2011 10/05/1982 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 375681 ANTONACCI VALERIA 02/05/2011 17/06/1982 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 400199 ANDRIANI GIUSEPPE 01/11/2013 29/07/1982 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 343966 ALBANESE CLAUDIO 02/05/2014 11/03/1988 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 407202 DE MOLA PIETRO 03/06/2014 13/09/1981 2

BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 437137 D'ALOIA ANGELO 04/01/2021 11/11/1996 0
BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 376615 CEFALO MARCELLO 01/07/2011 28/01/1980 1
BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 379884 CHILLO SIMONA 01/10/2011 08/11/1979 1
BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 386624 MERCURIO MAFALDA 02/07/2012 12/03/1982 1

BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 405006 RUGGIERO IVAN 01/03/2014 20/04/1984 0
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 319763 CAPONOCE COSIMO 02/05/2014 20/02/1980 0
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 409790 STERNATIA ITALIA 01/08/2014 01/12/1994 0
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 312451 STEFANELLI ALESSIO 14/10/2014 02/03/1984 0
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 368344 D'URSO MARIANGELA 02/11/2010 09/09/1986 1
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 371049 MAZZOTTA MARCELLA 03/01/2011 04/12/1980 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 386614 ZITO MARCO 02/07/2012 05/04/1978 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 390378 MALAGNINO PAMELA 01/10/2012 24/02/1983 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 392804 LATERZA STEFANO 02/01/2013 03/02/1984 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 319920 ZIZZI FRANCESCO 02/05/2014 07/09/1985 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 407047 TORELLI DAVIDE 03/06/2014 28/01/1993 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 386402 ARGENTINO ALESSANDRO 01/06/2012 30/08/1989 3
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 371117 CUCCA ADRIANA 03/01/2011 21/10/1972 1
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 392795 FLORIS MARIA GRAZIA 02/01/2013 14/11/1992 1
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 402750 BRIGAS EMANUELA 02/01/2014 16/09/1992 1
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Junior 4 423934 COA BETTY 01/07/2020 12/04/1991 1

CALTANISSETTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 381863 DEL POPOLO GIUSY 01/12/2011 08/02/1992 1
CAMPOBASSO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 402851 CARNEVALE ALESSIA ANNINA 02/01/2014 13/04/1985 2
CAMPOBASSO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 407372 ZAMPINI FRANCESCO 01/07/2014 17/07/1983 2

CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 405350 PETRICCIONE CATERINA ANNA 01/04/2014 26/07/1988 1
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 389586 MAZZARELLA CARLA 01/08/2012 31/12/1983 2
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 400135 CEMBROLA ENRICO 01/10/2013 07/04/1985 2



CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 406956 PAPA LUIGI 03/06/2014 07/05/1994 3
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 368201 BATTISTA SALVATORE 31/07/2012 13/07/1970 4
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 406945 CARDILLO VALENTINA 03/06/2014 03/11/1982 1
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 448642 NICOLOSI SALVATORE MARIA 01/09/2019 16/03/1989 1
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 380157 LONGO LORENA 02/11/2011 26/10/1987 2
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 404860 CUCIUFFO ANGELO 01/03/2014 20/11/1992 2
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 374441 FAMOSO GIONATA 02/05/2014 03/09/1984 2
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 406972 LEONARDI ANTONINO 03/06/2014 29/03/1992 2
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 322612 SALANITRI MARIA ROSA 01/06/2013 22/10/1974 3

CATANZARO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 461456 MISHKUN ALENA 01/10/2020 13/03/1992 0
CATANZARO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 467907 PALLERIA GIUSEPPE 01/04/2021 26/09/1992 0
CATANZARO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 468959 ROCCA MARIA GRAZIA 01/06/2021 01/12/1988 0
CATANZARO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 403073 TOMAINO MARGHERITA 02/01/2014 09/06/1985 1
CATANZARO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 407278 CARTELLA SALVATORE 03/06/2014 20/02/1995 3

CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 384242 VERZELLA FRANCESCO 01/03/2012 06/09/1983 0
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Junior 2 438309 CLEMENTE CARMEN 01/07/2019 20/05/1984 0
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 371647 GIACUMBO ALESSANDRA 01/02/2011 09/06/1979 2
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 399295 SCORRANO KATIUSCIA 01/08/2013 11/04/1973 2
CHIETI Dir. U. P. Monoperatore 5 402727 MENALE ALESSANDRA 02/01/2014 10/10/1978 2
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 402851 CARNEVALE ALESSIA ANNINA 02/01/2014 13/04/1985 2
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 371100 D'ALESSANDRO FRANCESCA 03/01/2011 04/10/1982 3
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 376351 AMICUCCI CHIARA 01/06/2011 17/06/1982 3
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 380714 MANNA GIULIA 02/11/2011 16/09/1981 3

COSENZA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 450299 GIORGIANNI ALESSIA 01/10/2019 10/03/1997 0
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 446288 ASCIONE SARA 01/02/2021 06/04/1989 0
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 370662 LAVERGATA ROSANNA 01/12/2010 31/07/1982 1
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 384499 DELIA ANDREA 02/04/2012 09/12/1989 1
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 371118 SCOLA NUNZIO 03/01/2011 12/05/1971 2
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 381697 TRIDICO GIOVANNI 01/12/2011 31/10/1991 2
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 377051 TAMBURI FEDERICA CARMEN 01/07/2011 14/12/1989 3
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 407278 CARTELLA SALVATORE 03/06/2014 20/02/1995 3
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 370591 GERUNDINO FRANCESCO 01/12/2010 10/04/1985 4
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 373547 SPOSATO SARA 01/03/2011 16/08/1983 4
CROTONE Operatore Sportello Junior 1 449840 SCRIVO ELENA 01/10/2019 19/10/1991 0
CROTONE Operatore Sportello Junior 2 467907 PALLERIA GIUSEPPE 01/04/2021 26/09/1992 0
CROTONE Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 397248 ROMANO FRANCESCO 01/06/2013 02/10/1993 3

ENNA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 406567 PALADINO MARIO 02/05/2014 12/10/1984 3
FERRARA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 466684 BADIALE GIULIA 01/02/2021 26/03/1987 0
FERRARA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 467477 FINOTTI VALENTINA 01/03/2021 25/06/1991 0
FERRARA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 434671 COZZOLINO ANNA 01/06/2021 17/12/1982 0
FERRARA Operatore Sportello Junior 4 434130 ANNUNZIATA ANGELO 01/02/2021 09/03/1993 1
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello RCA 1 380332 LA TORRE MANUELA PIA 02/11/2011 14/04/1987 0
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 386407 TOTARO SARA 01/06/2012 20/10/1984 0
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 433232 MANDUZIO MARIACRISTINA 01/12/2020 26/02/1987 0
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Junior 4 466500 CIAVARELLA MICHELA 04/01/2021 02/10/1994 0
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Junior 5 466499 MENONNA MARIA LIBERA 04/01/2021 10/04/1994 1



FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Junior 6 466449 GRILLO LUCIA 04/01/2021 16/09/1994 1
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 386107 RINALDI LORENZO 02/05/2012 15/09/1985 2
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 371269 PETITTI CLAUDIO 03/01/2011 26/04/1983 3
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 317496 SCHIAVONE ROSSELLA 11/07/2016 24/06/1975 3

FORLI-CESENA        Operatore Sportello Junior 1 435616 AGRELLA LEONARDO 02/12/2019 18/07/1978 0
FORLI-CESENA        Operatore Sportello Junior 2 467919 VALDINOCI ANNA 01/04/2021 01/11/1996 0

FROSINONE Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 371204 FREILES DANILO 03/01/2011 20/07/1981 1
FROSINONE Operatore Corner 2 384293 NOTARFONZO MICHELE 01/03/2012 08/08/1988 1
FROSINONE Operatore Sportello Junior 3 435273 PASQUAZI CARLO 01/07/2020 25/10/1989 1

GENOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 422787 ACELLA ALICE 01/12/2020 27/12/1992 1
GORIZIA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 466426 FORMICA MELODY 04/01/2021 11/07/1990 1

GROSSETO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 397887 AMATI ELISA 02/03/2020 11/10/1991 1
ISERNIA Dir. U. P. Monoperatore 1 402727 MENALE ALESSANDRA 02/01/2014 10/10/1978 2
ISERNIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 407372 ZAMPINI FRANCESCO 01/07/2014 17/07/1983 2
L AQUILA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 400437 MASTRANGELO MICHELE 02/11/2013 08/09/1988 2
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 457628 DI CORI ILARIA 01/07/2020 19/10/1992 0
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 467952 DEL LUNGO ALESSIO 01/04/2021 17/05/1995 0
LATINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 371204 FREILES DANILO 03/01/2011 20/07/1981 1
LATINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 400243 FRANCESCONI FEDERICA 01/10/2013 05/09/1986 1
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 5 441205 TALLERINI CORRADO 02/03/2020 19/02/1974 1
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 6 435273 PASQUAZI CARLO 01/07/2020 25/10/1989 1
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 7 428312 SINIGAGLIA LOREDANA 20/01/2020 10/05/1974 2
LECCE Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 371432 OLIVERI GIAMPAOLO 03/01/2011 02/01/1991 4

LIVORNO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 439333 GRILLO FRANCESCO 01/02/2021 01/04/1996 0
LUCCA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 427884 CHIARUTTINI MANUEL 16/07/2019 24/07/1979 1

MASSA CARRARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 392730 VENCHI CHIARA 02/01/2013 08/01/1986 3
MASSA CARRARA Operatore Sportello RCA 2 365819 SANTOBIANCHI VALERIA 01/06/2011 11/03/1978 4

MATERA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 449228 MONACO VINCENZO 01/02/2021 21/09/1996 0
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 386084 MORANO MARIA DONATA 02/05/2012 15/10/1987 1
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 402912 GALEANO GIORGIA 02/01/2014 24/09/1988 1
MATERA Operatore Sportello Junior 4 461265 SETTEMBRINO ANNALIA 01/10/2020 07/04/1993 1
MATERA Operatore Sportello Junior 5 461274 NIGRO LORENZA MARIANNA 01/10/2020 16/12/1993 1
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 312112 NICOLETTI ROSARIO 18/07/2011 20/04/1970 2
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 407422 CARELLA SANDRA PATRIZIA 01/07/2014 19/09/1983 2
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 319648 ABBATANGELO GIUSEPPINA 14/12/2015 28/05/1983 2
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 407283 SANTAROSA FRANCESCA 03/06/2014 22/01/1987 3
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 379865 BARRESI GIOACCHINO 01/10/2011 17/10/1983 2
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 382804 TORTORELLA SAMUEL 01/02/2012 01/03/1992 2
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 406621 TOTARO SARA 02/05/2014 21/11/1984 2
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 379186 CAVALLARO ANNA 01/08/2011 09/01/1985 3
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 379195 ZAGARELLA FORTUNATA 01/08/2011 30/11/1989 3
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 397035 MILICI MARCO 02/05/2013 03/09/1985 3
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 397422 ALESSI MARILENA 01/07/2013 30/11/1975 3
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 405226 SERGI ALESSIO 01/04/2014 09/05/1981 3
MODENA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 370591 GERUNDINO FRANCESCO 01/12/2010 10/04/1985 4
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 402166 SORRENTINO RITA 02/12/2013 10/11/1974 0



NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 406826 GENTILE FLORA 02/05/2014 26/02/1987 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Junior 3 466438 CAROZZI VALERIA 04/01/2021 11/05/1994 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 367555 CRISPO SERENA 02/08/2010 24/04/1984 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 390749 CETTA ANNA 02/11/2012 18/01/1980 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello RCA 6 392828 PELLEGRINO DOMENICO 02/01/2013 16/10/1984 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 369830 ESPOSITO VLADIMIRO 01/08/2013 21/06/1980 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 400404 SANTOCCHIO ROSANGELA 02/11/2013 06/12/1981 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 405350 PETRICCIONE CATERINA ANNA 01/04/2014 26/07/1988 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 406808 CIMMINO GAETANO 02/05/2014 23/08/1984 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 377687 DE CAROLIS ANNABELLA 03/06/2014 20/06/1988 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Junior 12 448542 IERVOLINO MICHELE 05/08/2019 24/02/1990 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Junior 13 426772 MIROBALLO IMMACOLATA 01/07/2020 03/12/1993 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 14 400135 CEMBROLA ENRICO 01/10/2013 07/04/1985 2
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 15 403206 PORFIDO ALESSIA 01/02/2014 24/09/1988 2
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 16 392249 MANFELLOTTI GIUSEPPINA 01/12/2012 12/04/1979 3
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 17 400189 MARRA GIULIANA 01/10/2013 11/09/1987 3
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 18 368201 BATTISTA SALVATORE 31/07/2012 13/07/1970 4

NOVARA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 467556 AIELLO ANGELA 01/03/2021 21/05/1987 0
NUORO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 268438 RATTU MARIA FRANCESCA ANGELA 20/01/2011 31/05/1966 0
NUORO Dir. U. P. Monoperatore 2 404977 PALA ANNA 01/03/2014 04/03/1981 0
NUORO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 457907 DEMELAS LUISA 01/07/2020 08/11/1987 0
NUORO Operatore Sportello Junior 4 460377 LONGO MARCO 01/03/2021 30/03/1987 0
NUORO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 400132 TODDE ROSA PINA 01/10/2013 07/07/1981 1
NUORO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 400158 MUGGIANU STEFANIA 01/10/2013 15/02/1985 1
NUORO Operatore Sportello Junior 7 441034 CUBONI FEDERICO 10/01/2020 23/05/1995 1
NUORO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 404974 PILURZI MICHELE 01/03/2014 22/01/1987 3

ORISTANO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 371117 CUCCA ADRIANA 03/01/2011 21/10/1972 1
ORISTANO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 392795 FLORIS MARIA GRAZIA 02/01/2013 14/11/1992 1
ORISTANO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 400158 MUGGIANU STEFANIA 01/10/2013 15/02/1985 1
ORISTANO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 402750 BRIGAS EMANUELA 02/01/2014 16/09/1992 1
ORISTANO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 404996 PISU VALENTINA 01/03/2014 06/07/1986 1
ORISTANO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 311147 SIUNI MARCO 01/08/2014 28/01/1981 1
ORISTANO Operatore Sportello Junior 7 423934 COA BETTY 01/07/2020 12/04/1991 1
PADOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 442209 GERACI MARTINO 04/01/2021 02/11/1978 0
PADOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 467940 MANZAN MARIANGELA 01/04/2021 16/08/1980 0
PADOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 467938 FATTONI ANNA 01/04/2021 13/01/1996 0
PADOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 4 468973 MENEGHETTI MATTEO 01/06/2021 20/10/1988 0

PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 397535 MAMO ROBERTA 01/07/2013 17/01/1988 1
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 407013 BONANNO DOMENICO 03/06/2014 18/09/1989 1
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 450907 LEVANTINO MARIA 02/11/2019 14/12/1970 1
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 379243 VIRZI' DANIELE 01/08/2011 30/03/1990 2
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 397199 BOSCO CHIARA 01/06/2013 27/07/1993 2
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 397229 BARRACO EMANUELE 01/06/2013 18/12/1993 2
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 398974 ROMANO IVANA 01/08/2013 05/02/1986 2
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 406985 SAPUTO FRANCESCA 03/06/2014 04/01/1986 2
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 406947 TAORMINA MARCO 03/06/2014 20/03/1993 2



PALERMO Operatore Sportello Junior 10 418360 MELI ANGELA 01/12/2016 28/12/1972 2
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 418357 DI CARLO CINZIA 01/12/2016 09/06/1981 2
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 400269 GIUSTINIANI DARIO 01/10/2013 16/04/1983 3

PARMA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 433605 SAPIENZA FRANCESCO 01/07/2020 30/05/1985 1
PERUGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 393806 LUPI CHIARA 01/02/2013 20/02/1988 1
PERUGIA Operatore Sportello RCA 2 406675 FRUGALINI GABRIELE 02/05/2014 12/04/1986 1
PERUGIA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 428244 MENICALI ROBERTO 01/07/2020 11/12/1989 1
PERUGIA Operatore Sportello Junior 4 439060 BARULLI MASSIMILIANO 01/07/2020 22/01/1992 1
PERUGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 379992 MARCHEGGIANI LINDA 01/10/2011 14/10/1981 2
PERUGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 377425 STEFANELLI MANUELE 02/01/2013 18/05/1983 2
PERUGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 400510 PACIOTTI CECILIA 02/11/2013 07/07/1982 2

PESARO-URBINO       Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 368002 MARIOTTI MICHELE 01/10/2010 28/05/1976 1
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 384242 VERZELLA FRANCESCO 01/03/2012 06/09/1983 0
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 371654 BONAFFINI LEANDRO 01/02/2011 19/07/1980 1
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 254144 LUZI MORGANA 12/04/2006 21/07/1963 2
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 381671 MANCINELLI VALENTINA 01/12/2011 09/06/1981 2
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 392150 DE FLAVIIS MIRANDA 01/12/2012 31/08/1982 2
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 399295 SCORRANO KATIUSCIA 01/08/2013 11/04/1973 2
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 400468 CIAMPA VITTORIA 02/11/2013 12/03/1992 2
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 371269 PETITTI CLAUDIO 03/01/2011 26/04/1983 3
PESCARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 380714 MANNA GIULIA 02/11/2011 16/09/1981 3
PIACENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 393206 SORECA JUMA 01/02/2013 19/03/1976 2

PISA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 428934 CARRATTA MARCO 01/12/2020 30/12/1989 0
PISA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 467304 GRONCHI ALESSIA 01/03/2021 19/11/1988 0

PISTOIA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 427884 CHIARUTTINI MANUEL 16/07/2019 24/07/1979 1
PORDENONE Operatore Sportello Junior 1 468309 BUCCIARELLI LUCIANA 03/05/2021 08/02/1981 0
PORDENONE Operatore Sportello Junior 2 468310 PUIATTI MICHELA 03/05/2021 02/01/1987 0
PORDENONE Operatore Sportello Junior 3 438699 LAGANA' GIOVANNA 03/05/2021 09/12/1996 0
PORDENONE Operatore Sportello Junior 4 465147 LIBERTI ANTONIO 05/05/2021 10/07/1986 0
PORDENONE Operatore Sportello Junior 5 468959 ROCCA MARIA GRAZIA 01/06/2021 01/12/1988 0

POTENZA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 433239 AGATIELLO MARIA IMMACOLATA 04/01/2021 17/01/1991 0
POTENZA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 449228 MONACO VINCENZO 01/02/2021 21/09/1996 0
POTENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 378274 LENTINI ANTONIETTA 01/08/2013 23/05/1979 1
POTENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 318068 PETRUZZELLI VINCENZO 01/12/2010 20/02/1974 3
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 374224 LATINO ALESSANDRO 01/04/2011 04/01/1985 1
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 375937 GENNARO FLAVIO 02/05/2011 16/05/1987 1
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 376271 POIDOMANI EMMANUEL 01/06/2011 10/03/1987 2

RAVENNA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 467919 VALDINOCI ANNA 01/04/2021 01/11/1996 0
REGGIO DI CALABRIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 394966 FERLENDA ENZO ROBERTO 01/03/2013 25/05/1985 0
REGGIO DI CALABRIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 400161 LUPPINO ANTONINO 01/10/2013 09/01/1987 0
REGGIO DI CALABRIA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 438699 LAGANA' GIOVANNA 03/05/2021 09/12/1996 0
REGGIO DI CALABRIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 379137 BARRECA RITA 01/08/2011 20/10/1980 2
REGGIO NELL EMILIA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 433232 MANDUZIO MARIACRISTINA 01/12/2020 26/02/1987 0
REGGIO NELL EMILIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 400189 MARRA GIULIANA 01/10/2013 11/09/1987 3

RIMINI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 407112 IANNOTTI MARIA GRAZIA 03/06/2014 29/06/1994 3
ROMA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 457628 DI CORI ILARIA 01/07/2020 19/10/1992 0



ROMA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 459916 DE LUCA ALESSIA 01/09/2020 11/12/1992 0
ROMA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 467952 DEL LUNGO ALESSIO 01/04/2021 17/05/1995 0
ROMA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 425520 BIANCHI TIZIANA 03/04/2017 17/06/1972 2
ROMA Operatore Sportello Junior 5 428312 SINIGAGLIA LOREDANA 20/01/2020 10/05/1974 2

ROVIGO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 467261 GRILLANDA FEDERICA 01/03/2021 14/10/1984 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 394589 BRENGA GERARDO 01/04/2014 02/03/1991 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 457823 BUONOCORE VINCENZO 01/07/2020 29/07/1990 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 466438 CAROZZI VALERIA 04/01/2021 11/05/1994 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 4 466437 MANCINI MARTINA 04/01/2021 30/07/1995 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 376496 GUIDI DANIELA 01/07/2011 21/06/1986 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello RCA 6 392828 PELLEGRINO DOMENICO 02/01/2013 16/10/1984 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 399203 SANTORO ALBERTO 01/08/2013 15/07/1983 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 400168 TONDINI EMANUELA EMMA 01/10/2013 04/04/1989 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 400404 SANTOCCHIO ROSANGELA 02/11/2013 06/12/1981 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 406808 CIMMINO GAETANO 02/05/2014 23/08/1984 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 11 448542 IERVOLINO MICHELE 05/08/2019 24/02/1990 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 12 459950 PAOLILLO ANTONELLA 01/09/2020 05/10/1992 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 13 386394 FEDERICO MERCEDES 01/06/2012 01/11/1976 2
SALERNO Operatore Sportello RCA 14 386343 VILLANI ANDREA CARLO 01/06/2012 29/04/1992 2
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 15 389586 MAZZARELLA CARLA 01/08/2012 31/12/1983 2
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 16 389978 MARANO ANGELA 01/09/2012 27/10/1989 2
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 17 337037 PORCARO IDA 01/08/2013 03/05/1982 2
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 18 403206 PORFIDO ALESSIA 01/02/2014 24/09/1988 2
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 19 370399 MELILLO MELANIA 01/12/2010 23/07/1986 3
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 20 386356 MILO GIANLUCA 01/06/2012 17/01/1981 3
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 21 406754 GROSSO ANNA 02/05/2014 02/05/1982 3
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 22 371432 OLIVERI GIAMPAOLO 03/01/2011 02/01/1991 4
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 23 376494 GIANNATTASIO FULVIA 01/07/2011 04/10/1990 4
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 1 434645 CONTEDDU FRANCESCA 01/07/2020 17/08/1987 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 2 460377 LONGO MARCO 01/03/2021 30/03/1987 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 3 429910 ACHENZA ALESSANDRO 10/01/2020 25/06/1972 1
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 4 440345 MACCIONI GIOVANNI 01/07/2020 08/12/1976 1
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 389680 PANU MARCELLO 01/08/2012 27/04/1990 2
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 392799 CHERCHI LUCIA 02/01/2013 22/07/1973 2
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 386427 FARA GIOVANNA 01/06/2012 14/08/1971 3
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 309945 PORCHEDDU GABRIELLA 02/10/2013 02/09/1972 3

SIRACUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 376271 POIDOMANI EMMANUEL 01/06/2011 10/03/1987 2
SUD SARDEGNA        Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 311147 SIUNI MARCO 01/08/2014 28/01/1981 1

TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 310193 PAPALINO FLAVIA 09/02/2012 04/02/1984 1
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 386053 MARANGIOLO MONICA 02/05/2012 03/11/1984 1
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 461265 SETTEMBRINO ANNALIA 01/10/2020 07/04/1993 1
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 390378 MALAGNINO PAMELA 01/10/2012 24/02/1983 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 392774 UNGARO LUCIA 02/01/2013 11/12/1982 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 393144 SGOBBIO CLAUDIA 01/02/2013 27/09/1988 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 311452 DE BELLO FRANCESCO 19/02/2013 30/06/1978 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 310196 CASARANO ANTONIO 02/01/2014 23/06/1984 2



TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 407017 DE VINCENZO ANNA 03/06/2014 13/01/1978 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 407082 SEMERARO ROBERTA 03/06/2014 09/08/1984 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 407047 TORELLI DAVIDE 03/06/2014 28/01/1993 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 386402 ARGENTINO ALESSANDRO 01/06/2012 30/08/1989 3
TERAMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 263797 LAVORATO PATRIZIA 15/10/2012 14/07/1968 1
TERAMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 392150 DE FLAVIIS MIRANDA 01/12/2012 31/08/1982 2
TERAMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 402688 BRIANI MARIA CARLA 02/01/2014 11/05/1987 2

TERNI Operatore Sportello Junior 1 433413 VETTRAINO VITTORIA 02/12/2019 26/09/1991 0
TERNI Operatore Sportello Junior 2 430567 POMA JESSICA 01/07/2020 03/12/1989 0

TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 397199 BOSCO CHIARA 01/06/2013 27/07/1993 2
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 348892 TOSTO IGNAZIO 03/06/2014 23/02/1986 2
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 406947 TAORMINA MARCO 03/06/2014 20/03/1993 2
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 373426 MAZZEO FRANCESCA 01/03/2011 03/09/1978 3
TRENTO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 442209 GERACI MARTINO 04/01/2021 02/11/1978 0
TRENTO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 437137 D'ALOIA ANGELO 04/01/2021 11/11/1996 0
TRENTO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 468967 DUMBRAVA TEODORA 01/06/2021 13/09/1998 0
TREVISO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 466654 ROCCO LUCIA 01/02/2021 11/03/1992 0
TREVISO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 468318 NOTARANGELO ANGELA 03/05/2021 21/07/1989 0
TREVISO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 468978 CASCIARO ANDREA 01/06/2021 11/02/1993 0

UDINE Operatore Sportello Junior 1 468971 MUNARETTO SORAYA 01/06/2021 02/03/1992 0
UDINE Operatore Sportello Junior 2 468984 FINELLI MICHELA 01/06/2021 19/07/1993 0
UDINE Operatore Sportello Junior 3 468981 GRUMO MARIA RITA 01/06/2021 25/07/1999 0

VENEZIA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 468973 MENEGHETTI MATTEO 01/06/2021 20/10/1988 0
VERBANO CUSIO OSSOLA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 467556 AIELLO ANGELA 01/03/2021 21/05/1987 0

VIBO VALENTIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 402912 GALEANO GIORGIA 02/01/2014 24/09/1988 1
VIBO VALENTIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 407094 MIGALE FABIO PIETRO 03/06/2014 07/01/1982 1

VITERBO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 433413 VETTRAINO VITTORIA 02/12/2019 26/09/1991 0
VITERBO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 430567 POMA JESSICA 01/07/2020 03/12/1989 0
VITERBO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 397887 AMATI ELISA 02/03/2020 11/10/1991 1


